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S 1374 General Bill, By M.T. Rose

A Bill to amend Chapter 3, Title 24, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the state prison system, by adding
Article 13 so as to enact the "Private Correctional Facilities, Programs, and Services Act"; and to amend Section 24-3-30 of the
1976 Code, relating to designation of places of confinement of persons convicted of offenses against the State, so as to
provide that at the expiration or termination of a contract to house prisoners made with a non-governmental agency, all
prisoners must be returned to the custody of the Department of Corrections or the legally responsible entity of local
government.

04/18/96
04/18/96
05/02/96
05/07/96
05/07/96
05/08/96
05/09/96
05/09/96

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-4

Referred to Committee on Corrections and Penology SJ-4

Committee report: Favorable Corrections and Penology SJ-12

Read second time SJ-8

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-8

Read third time and sent to House SJ-21

Introduced and read first time HJ-5

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-5
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