## South Carolina Legislature

May 02, 2024, 01:37:06 pm

## Session 111 - (1995-1996)

## S 1374 General Bill, By M.T. Rose

A Bill to amend Chapter 3, Title 24, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the state prison system, by adding Article 13 so as to enact the "Private Correctional Facilities, Programs, and Services Act"; and to amend Section 24-3-30 of the 1976 Code, relating to designation of places of confinement of persons convicted of offenses against the State, so as to provide that at the expiration or termination of a contract to house prisoners made with a non-governmental agency, all prisoners must be returned to the custody of the Department of Corrections or the legally responsible entity of local government.

04/18/96	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-4
04/18/96	Senate	Referred to Committee on Corrections and Penology SJ-4
05/02/96	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Corrections and Penology SJ-12
05/07/96	Senate	Read second time SJ-8
05/07/96	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-8
05/08/96	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-21
05/09/96	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-5
05/09/96	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-5